
No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1 Peter Dobson/ Anne Ellis Escord Cosworth 2000 D Grimsby

2 Berb Clement/ Fatbob Charmbury Ford XR4x4 2900 D Keighley Raygill Fisheries

3 Chris Wood/ James Greenwood Opel Astra 1998 C Wakefield Woodfield Garage

4 Ron Aiken/ Brian Neale Gartrac Escort 2000 C Slaithwaite

5 Kevin Vaites/ Glenn Hall Sunbean Lotus 2200 D Dukeries

6 Ian Want/ David Hackney Ford Escort 1998 C Grimsby

7 Chris Leeming/ Raymond Guy Ford Escort 1993 C SEOC

8 Michael Moore/ Arthur Heaton Mitsubishi Evo IV 1998 D Slaithwaite/Trackrod HTS Transmission Services

9 Andrew Apperley/ Dave Hammond Escort Cosworth 1998 D Trackrod MND Motorsport

10 Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins Subaru Legacy 1993 D Slaithwaite

11 Richard Hill/ Daniel Stone Vauxhall Astra 1998 C Matlock

12 David Beaumont/ Howard Turner Subaru Impreza 1998 D Airedale & Pennine

13 Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown Mitsubishi Galant 2000 D Bury

14 Mel Hudson/ Dave Campling Ford Escort 2000 C Border/Beverley

15 Peter Dickson/ Ben Dickson Ford Escort 1998 C Ilkley/Slaithwaite

16 Terry Searle/ David Cox Rover 114 1598 B Tynemouth

17 Nick Dobson/ Chris Bown Ford Escort 1998 C Ilkley Dobsons Builders

18 John Godbehere/ Geoff Moss Ford Escort Mexico 2100 D Dukeries Dexel Tyres

19 Andy Carter/ Lisa Bennett Ford Escort 1600 B Beverley

20 David Duff/ Paul Oliver Talbot Sunbeam 1596 B David Brown ETC Tyre Centre

21 Phil Pickard/ Colin Burley Mitsubishi Galant 2000 D N Humberside

 Entry List

 Opposite Lock Rally 2001

Final

https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/


No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

22 Jeff Burnham/ Susan Burnham Opel Manta 3500 D Grimsby/Lincs Louth

23 Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith Sapphire Cosworth 1993 D Matlock

24 Clive Hitchman/ Mark Peaker Ford Escort 2000 C Grimsby

25 Paul Rushton/ Michael Rushton Rover 100 1598 B Keighley Fibre-Form GRP Auto Pannels

26 Ian Titterton/ Bob Parkinson Peugeot 106 1294 A Slaithwaite Shenpar Motorsport

27 Stephen Shenton/ Clare Shenton Peugeot 106 1360 B Mid Derbys

28 James Sparrow/ Chris Omeara Escort Cosworth 1993 D N Humberside East Yorkshire Motorsport

29 Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon Ford Escort 1998 C Trackrod

30 Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole Mazda 323 1600 D

31 Paul McMullan/ Jane Cowling Vauxhall Corsa 1598 B Grantham T&R Insurance

32 Alan Stringer/ Tony Cox Opel Manta 1998 C Ripon/Slaithwaite

33 Graham Steggles/ Emma Bain Peugeot 205 1905 C Trackrod

34 Andrew Hedgecock/ Stephen Collins Peugeot 205 1905 C Slaithwaite/East Ell Langworth Motorsport

35 Adam Charlesworth/ Liz Jubb Saab 900 1998 C Slaithwaite

36 Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess Peugeot 106 1293 A Mid Derbys

37 Nick Panther/ Su Taylor Ford Sierra 2000 C Huddersfield E Panther Electrical Contractors

38 David Hodgson/ Adrian Crozier Talbot Sunbeam 1600 B Huddersfield SAM Transport

39 Martin Hunt/ Peter Marshall Ford Sierra 2800 D N Humberside MH Commercials

40 John French/ Jonathan Turnbull Ford Sierra 2900 D Keighley

41 Shabir Kana/ Rehan Ali VW Golf 1800 C Slaithwaite

42 Phil Bruce/ Neil Bruce Vauxhall Nova 1400 B HMC / RAFMSA/Hudders RAFMSA

43 Martin Boulton/ Paul Greenwood Ford Escort 1600 B SEOC Sheperd Baker

44 Jon Neale/ John McNichol Diahatsu Avanzato 647 A Trackrod MND Motorsport

45 John Moore/ Simon Bates Peugeot 205RWD 1998 C Sheff & Hallam

46 Paul Smith/ Matthew Whattam Lada Samara 1500 B Matlock/York



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

47 Andrew Staton/ Brian Twigg Ford Fiesta 1600 B Dukeries

48 Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons Ford Escort 1598 B SEOC

49 Martin Lonsdale/ Pete Barnett Vauxhall Nova 1598 B Beverley

50 Roger Priestnall/ Roy Hadfield Vauxhall Nova 1598 B South Bank/Dukeries Rolec Electrical Contractors

51 Dom Foister/ Terry Worsdale Ford Escort 2000 C Grantham

52 Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson Ford Escort 2000 C Bridlington

53 Mark Robinson/ Simon Goodwin Peugeot 205 1600 B Fed Brit Police

54 Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill Peugeot 205 1294 A Mid Derbys

55 Robert Stevens/ Jonathon Derrick Vauxhall Astra 1998 C Lincoln/Eastwood CGCS Ltd

56 Kate Heath/ Paul Heath Skoda Felicia 1289 A Lincoln Hockmeyer Motors

57 Kevin Balaam/ Tim Wright Ford Escort 1598 B Slaithwaite

58 George Scott/ Derek Fawcett Ford Escort 1998 C Northallerton

59 Rob Overend/ John Pearson Ford Escort 1993 C N Humberside Mick Harrison Hay & Straw

60 Michael Lund/ Peter Quinlan Talbot Sunbeam 1600 B Beverley

61 Ken Brown/ Greg Barlow Sierra Cosworth 2000 D Bury

62 Andy Walshaw/ Tim Senior Mini Clubman 1275 A De Lacy

63 Thomas Hewick/ Stuart Lund Ford Escort 1998 C Malton/Slaithwaite

64 James Wood/ Mark Sherburn Ford Escort 2000 C SEOC

65 John Brindley/ Chris Faulkner Ford Sierra 2900 D Coalville

66 Simon Hewitt/ Nigel Dobbs MG Maestro 1998 C Loughboro

67 Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker Ford Escort 1597 B Huddersfield Sports Gym Batley

68 David Baines/ Adam Townsend Vauxhall Astra 1297 A Lincoln Vauxcare

69 Martin Kilburn/ Timothy Buckley Ford Escort 2000 C Huddersfield

70 Marc Atkinson/ Neil Cooke Vauxhall Nova 1600 B Slaithwaite DB Rallysport

72 Jason Stone/ Jamie Grafton-Smith Peugeot 205 1905 C Matlock



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

73 Andrew Mallinson/ Glenn Miller Ford Sierra 2900 D Keighley

There are 72 entries, and 71 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

These Competitors have not yet started

3 C Chris Wood/ James Greenwood 5:44 5:31 3:06 2:58 4:14 4:10 5:25 5:22 36:30 1 1

1 D Peter Dobson/ Anne Ellis 5:50 5:22 3:01 2:58 4:19 4:10 5:24 5:26 36:30 1 2

13 D Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown 5:45 5:23 3:08 3:00 4:22 4:19 5:32 5:35 37:04 2 3

2 D Berb Clement/ Fatbob Charmbury 5:56 5:29 3:09 3:03 4:29 4:22 5:32 5:34 37:34 3 4

61 D Ken Brown/ Greg Barlow 5:54 5:34 3:09 3:04 4:24 4:32 5:47 5:44 38:08 4 5

7 C Chris Leeming/ Raymond Guy 6:02 5:43 3:14 3:12 4:30 4:19 5:35 5:42 38:17 2 6

8 D Michael Moore/ Arthur Heaton 6:05 5:41 3:11 3:09 4:35 4:25 5:38 5:39 38:23 5 7

15 C Peter Dickson/ Ben Dickson 6:12 5:44 3:09 3:04 4:20 4:17 6:06 5:32 38:24 3 8

12 D David Beaumont/ Howard Turner 6:03 5:41 3:13 3:08 4:37 4:29 5:52 5:50 38:53 6 9

16 B Terry Searle/ David Cox 6:11 5:46 3:15 3:15 4:36 4:31 5:48 5:48 39:10 1 10

31 B Paul McMullan/ Jane Cowling 6:00 6:02 3:15 3:11 4:36 4:28 5:51 5:50 39:13 2 11

10 D Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins 6:17 5:49 3:14 3:12 4:38 4:32 5:49 5:48 39:19 7 12

70 B Marc Atkinson/ Neil Cooke 6:11 5:53 3:22 3:17 4:48 4:38 5:59 5:53 40:01 3 13

11 C Richard Hill/ Daniel Stone 6:08 6:29 3:19 3:17 4:41 4:33 5:50 5:52 40:09 4 14

51 C Dom Foister/ Terry Worsdale 6:18 5:56 3:26 3:20 4:48 4:39 5:58 6:05 40:30 5 15

50 B Roger Priestnall/ Roy Hadfield 6:21 5:51 3:29 3:30 4:46 4:33 6:02 6:00 40:32 4 16

33 C Graham Steggles/ Emma Bain 6:10 5:56 3:25 3:17 4:48 4:39 6:07 6:34 40:56 6 17

39 D Martin Hunt/ Peter Marshall 6:18 5:58 3:27 3:17 4:58 4:44 6:08 6:06 40:56 8 18

30 D Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole 6:15 5:56 3:31 3:26 4:53 4:45 6:08 6:12 41:06 9 19

 Individual Times  in Position Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2001

Final

https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/


Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

24 C Clive Hitchman/ Mark Peaker 6:19 5:58 3:24 3:21 4:47 4:41 6:32 6:14 41:16 7 20

18 D John Godbehere/ Geoff Moss 6:27 6:17 3:25 3:24 4:52 4:45 6:08 6:07 41:25 10 21

73 D Andrew Mallinson/ Glenn Miller 6:38 5:56 3:26 3:24 4:57 4:48 6:18 6:07 41:34 11 22

21 D Phil Pickard/ Colin Burley 6:11 5:51 3:22 3:25 4:50 4:37 6:09 6:29 1:00 41:54 12 23

Car 21 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS6

36 A Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess 6:25 5:59 3:29 3:27 4:59 4:53 6:14 6:31 41:57 1 24

38 B David Hodgson/ Adrian Crozier 6:34 6:17 3:28 3:21 5:12 4:50 6:09 6:11 42:02 5 25

42 B Phil Bruce/ Neil Bruce 6:22 6:07 3:33 3:28 5:01 4:55 6:20 6:44 42:30 6 26

58 C George Scott/ Derek Fawcett 6:22 6:08 3:37 3:32 4:59 4:48 6:16 6:55 42:37 8 27

66 C Simon Hewitt/ Nigel Dobbs 6:41 6:11 3:39 3:33 5:01 4:54 6:23 6:17 42:39 9 28

52 C Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson 6:42 6:17 3:38 3:28 5:08 4:52 6:17 6:18 42:40 10 29

27 B Stephen Shenton/ Clare Shenton 6:24 6:17 3:37 3:35 5:10 5:03 6:31 6:24 43:01 7 30

26 A Ian Titterton/ Bob Parkinson 6:22 6:38 3:30 3:27 5:12 5:01 6:28 6:25 43:03 2 31

32 C Alan Stringer/ Tony Cox 6:48 6:13 3:34 3:34 5:01 4:55 6:29 6:30 43:04 11 32

63 C Thomas Hewick/ Stuart Lund 9:48 5:52 3:15 3:20 4:35 4:26 5:54 5:55 43:05 12 33

59 C Rob Overend/ John Pearson 6:33 6:19 3:38 3:36 5:09 5:03 6:28 6:23 43:09 13 34

19 B Andy Carter/ Lisa Bennett 6:19 5:51 6:14 3:21 4:46 4:39 6:04 5:56 43:10 8 35

48 B Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons 6:22 5:51 3:20 3:18 4:49 4:42 9:04 6:08 43:34 9 36

41 C Shabir Kana/ Rehan Ali 7:08 7:32 3:38 3:32 5:09 4:52 6:12 6:17 44:20 14 37

44 A Jon Neale/ John McNichol 6:48 6:28 3:46 3:43 5:21 5:11 6:29 6:35 44:21 3 38

47 B Andrew Staton/ Brian Twigg 6:51 6:19 3:49 3:41 5:17 5:06 6:36 6:45 44:24 10 39

68 A David Baines/ Adam Townsend 6:51 6:31 3:44 3:42 5:19 5:09 6:39 6:34 44:29 4 40

53 B Mark Robinson/ Simon Goodwin 6:54 6:27 3:39 3:38 5:15 5:03 7:05 6:33 44:34 11 41

49 B Martin Lonsdale/ Pete Barnett 7:15 6:22 3:40 4:01 5:13 5:11 6:37 6:31 44:50 12 42



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

4 C Ron Aiken/ Brian Neale 9:48 7:58 3:11 3:12 4:36 4:34 5:53 5:53 45:05 15 43

45 C John Moore/ Simon Bates 7:30 6:29 3:42 3:45 5:18 5:06 6:41 6:41 45:12 16 44

64 C James Wood/ Mark Sherburn 6:36 8:07 3:35 3:33 5:14 5:07 6:37 6:42 45:31 17 45

43 B Martin Boulton/ Paul Greenwood 6:34 6:10 3:38 3:30 5:03 4:53 9:48 6:27 46:03 13 46

54 A Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill 6:54 6:43 3:48 3:49 5:32 5:16 7:03 7:05 46:10 5 47

67 B Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker 7:12 6:51 3:57 3:53 5:32 5:33 6:51 6:56 46:45 14 48

17 C Nick Dobson/ Chris Bown 5:56 5:33 6:14 4:24 4:34 4:28 9:48 5:52 46:49 18 49

57 B Kevin Balaam/ Tim Wright 7:13 7:34 3:52 3:46 5:30 5:19 6:54 6:49 46:57 15 50

37 C Nick Panther/ Su Taylor 7:17 7:52 4:33 4:01 5:30 5:25 6:56 6:50 48:24 19 51

34 C Andrew Hedgecock/ Stephen Collins 6:26 6:08 3:32 3:28 5:04 9:00 9:48 6:40 50:06 20 52

69 C Martin Kilburn/ Timothy Buckley 6:32 6:22 3:45 3:26 9:00 9:00 6:21 6:16 50:42 21 53

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

1 D Peter Dobson/ Anne Ellis 5:50 5:22 3:01 2:58 4:19 4:10 5:24 5:26 36:30 1 2

2 D Berb Clement/ Fatbob Charmbury 5:56 5:29 3:09 3:03 4:29 4:22 5:32 5:34 37:34 3 4

3 C Chris Wood/ James Greenwood 5:44 5:31 3:06 2:58 4:14 4:10 5:25 5:22 36:30 1 1

4 C Ron Aiken/ Brian Neale 9:48 7:58 3:11 3:12 4:36 4:34 5:53 5:53 45:05 15 43

5 D Kevin Vaites/ Glenn Hall 6:19               Broken Steering Rack

6 C Ian Want/ David Hackney 5:54 5:34 3:08 3:06 9:00       Retired

7 C Chris Leeming/ Raymond Guy 6:02 5:43 3:14 3:12 4:30 4:19 5:35 5:42 38:17 2 6

8 D Michael Moore/ Arthur Heaton 6:05 5:41 3:11 3:09 4:35 4:25 5:38 5:39 38:23 5 7

9 D Andrew Apperley/ Dave Hammond 6:10 5:41 3:11 3:08 4:29 4:36 5:41   Retired

10 D Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins 6:17 5:49 3:14 3:12 4:38 4:32 5:49 5:48 39:19 7 12

11 C Richard Hill/ Daniel Stone 6:08 6:29 3:19 3:17 4:41 4:33 5:50 5:52 40:09 4 14

12 D David Beaumont/ Howard Turner 6:03 5:41 3:13 3:08 4:37 4:29 5:52 5:50 38:53 6 9

13 D Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown 5:45 5:23 3:08 3:00 4:22 4:19 5:32 5:35 37:04 2 3

14 C Mel Hudson/ Dave Campling                 Engine blown - big style!

15 C Peter Dickson/ Ben Dickson 6:12 5:44 3:09 3:04 4:20 4:17 6:06 5:32 38:24 3 8

16 B Terry Searle/ David Cox 6:11 5:46 3:15 3:15 4:36 4:31 5:48 5:48 39:10 1 10

17 C Nick Dobson/ Chris Bown 5:56 5:33 6:14 4:24 4:34 4:28 9:48 5:52 46:49 18 49

18 D John Godbehere/ Geoff Moss 6:27 6:17 3:25 3:24 4:52 4:45 6:08 6:07 41:25 10 21

19 B Andy Carter/ Lisa Bennett 6:19 5:51 6:14 3:21 4:46 4:39 6:04 5:56 43:10 8 35

20 B David Duff/ Paul Oliver 6:10 5:50 3:20 3:18 4:38       Propshaft

 Individual Times  in Starting Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2001

Final
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

21 D Phil Pickard/ Colin Burley 6:11 5:51 3:22 3:25 4:50 4:37 6:09 6:29 1:00 41:54 12 23

Car 21 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS6

22 D Jeff Burnham/ Susan Burnham 6:22               Diff and clutch

23 D Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith 6:07 9:31             Broken Front Suspension

24 C Clive Hitchman/ Mark Peaker 6:19 5:58 3:24 3:21 4:47 4:41 6:32 6:14 41:16 7 20

25 B Paul Rushton/ Michael Rushton 6:00 5:46 3:14 3:10 4:36 4:28 5:57   Driveshaft

26 A Ian Titterton/ Bob Parkinson 6:22 6:38 3:30 3:27 5:12 5:01 6:28 6:25 43:03 2 31

27 B Stephen Shenton/ Clare Shenton 6:24 6:17 3:37 3:35 5:10 5:03 6:31 6:24 43:01 7 30

28 D James Sparrow/ Chris Omeara 9:48               Front Diff

29 C Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon 6:18 5:57 3:29 3:13 4:53 4:35     Engine Blown

30 D Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole 6:15 5:56 3:31 3:26 4:53 4:45 6:08 6:12 41:06 9 19

31 B Paul McMullan/ Jane Cowling 6:00 6:02 3:15 3:11 4:36 4:28 5:51 5:50 39:13 2 11

32 C Alan Stringer/ Tony Cox 6:48 6:13 3:34 3:34 5:01 4:55 6:29 6:30 43:04 11 32

33 C Graham Steggles/ Emma Bain 6:10 5:56 3:25 3:17 4:48 4:39 6:07 6:34 40:56 6 17

34 C Andrew Hedgecock/ Stephen Collins 6:26 6:08 3:32 3:28 5:04 9:00 9:48 6:40 50:06 20 52

35 C Adam Charlesworth/ Liz Jubb 6:04 5:40 3:17 3:19         Loss of Compression

36 A Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess 6:25 5:59 3:29 3:27 4:59 4:53 6:14 6:31 41:57 1 24

37 C Nick Panther/ Su Taylor 7:17 7:52 4:33 4:01 5:30 5:25 6:56 6:50 48:24 19 51

38 B David Hodgson/ Adrian Crozier 6:34 6:17 3:28 3:21 5:12 4:50 6:09 6:11 42:02 5 25

39 D Martin Hunt/ Peter Marshall 6:18 5:58 3:27 3:17 4:58 4:44 6:08 6:06 40:56 8 18

40 D John French/ Jonathan Turnbull                 Hit a tractor tyre

41 C Shabir Kana/ Rehan Ali 7:08 7:32 3:38 3:32 5:09 4:52 6:12 6:17 44:20 14 37

42 B Phil Bruce/ Neil Bruce 6:22 6:07 3:33 3:28 5:01 4:55 6:20 6:44 42:30 6 26

43 B Martin Boulton/ Paul Greenwood 6:34 6:10 3:38 3:30 5:03 4:53 9:48 6:27 46:03 13 46



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

44 A Jon Neale/ John McNichol 6:48 6:28 3:46 3:43 5:21 5:11 6:29 6:35 44:21 3 38

45 C John Moore/ Simon Bates 7:30 6:29 3:42 3:45 5:18 5:06 6:41 6:41 45:12 16 44

46 B Paul Smith/ Matthew Whattam                 Non Starter

47 B Andrew Staton/ Brian Twigg 6:51 6:19 3:49 3:41 5:17 5:06 6:36 6:45 44:24 10 39

48 B Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons 6:22 5:51 3:20 3:18 4:49 4:42 9:04 6:08 43:34 9 36

49 B Martin Lonsdale/ Pete Barnett 7:15 6:22 3:40 4:01 5:13 5:11 6:37 6:31 44:50 12 42

50 B Roger Priestnall/ Roy Hadfield 6:21 5:51 3:29 3:30 4:46 4:33 6:02 6:00 40:32 4 16

51 C Dom Foister/ Terry Worsdale 6:18 5:56 3:26 3:20 4:48 4:39 5:58 6:05 40:30 5 15

52 C Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson 6:42 6:17 3:38 3:28 5:08 4:52 6:17 6:18 42:40 10 29

53 B Mark Robinson/ Simon Goodwin 6:54 6:27 3:39 3:38 5:15 5:03 7:05 6:33 44:34 11 41

54 A Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill 6:54 6:43 3:48 3:49 5:32 5:16 7:03 7:05 46:10 5 47

55 C Robert Stevens/ Jonathon Derrick                 Oil Cooler

56 A Kate Heath/ Paul Heath 7:01 8:44             Broken Gearbox

57 B Kevin Balaam/ Tim Wright 7:13 7:34 3:52 3:46 5:30 5:19 6:54 6:49 46:57 15 50

58 C George Scott/ Derek Fawcett 6:22 6:08 3:37 3:32 4:59 4:48 6:16 6:55 42:37 8 27

59 C Rob Overend/ John Pearson 6:33 6:19 3:38 3:36 5:09 5:03 6:28 6:23 43:09 13 34

60 B Michael Lund/ Peter Quinlan 7:13 6:57 4:22 3:58 5:33 5:20     Retired

61 D Ken Brown/ Greg Barlow 5:54 5:34 3:09 3:04 4:24 4:32 5:47 5:44 38:08 4 5

62 A Andy Walshaw/ Tim Senior                 Driveshaft / hub

63 C Thomas Hewick/ Stuart Lund 9:48 5:52 3:15 3:20 4:35 4:26 5:54 5:55 43:05 12 33

64 C James Wood/ Mark Sherburn 6:36 8:07 3:35 3:33 5:14 5:07 6:37 6:42 45:31 17 45

65 D John Brindley/ Chris Faulkner 6:24 6:05 3:29 3:25 5:04 4:59     2 Punctures/Broken Rims

66 C Simon Hewitt/ Nigel Dobbs 6:41 6:11 3:39 3:33 5:01 4:54 6:23 6:17 42:39 9 28

67 B Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker 7:12 6:51 3:57 3:53 5:32 5:33 6:51 6:56 46:45 14 48



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

68 A David Baines/ Adam Townsend 6:51 6:31 3:44 3:42 5:19 5:09 6:39 6:34 44:29 4 40

69 C Martin Kilburn/ Timothy Buckley 6:32 6:22 3:45 3:26 9:00 9:00 6:21 6:16 50:42 21 53

70 B Marc Atkinson/ Neil Cooke 6:11 5:53 3:22 3:17 4:48 4:38 5:59 5:53 40:01 3 13

72 C Jason Stone/ Jamie Grafton-Smith 5:59 5:43 3:17 3:12 4:39 4:33 5:54   Retired

73 D Andrew Mallinson/ Glenn Miller 6:38 5:56 3:26 3:24 4:57 4:48 6:18 6:07 41:34 11 22

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Class A

36 A Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess 6:25 5:59 3:29 3:27 4:59 4:53 6:14 6:31 41:57 1 24

26 A Ian Titterton/ Bob Parkinson 6:22 6:38 3:30 3:27 5:12 5:01 6:28 6:25 43:03 2 31

44 A Jon Neale/ John McNichol 6:48 6:28 3:46 3:43 5:21 5:11 6:29 6:35 44:21 3 38

68 A David Baines/ Adam Townsend 6:51 6:31 3:44 3:42 5:19 5:09 6:39 6:34 44:29 4 40

54 A Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill 6:54 6:43 3:48 3:49 5:32 5:16 7:03 7:05 46:10 5 47

Class B

16 B Terry Searle/ David Cox 6:11 5:46 3:15 3:15 4:36 4:31 5:48 5:48 39:10 1 10

31 B Paul McMullan/ Jane Cowling 6:00 6:02 3:15 3:11 4:36 4:28 5:51 5:50 39:13 2 11

70 B Marc Atkinson/ Neil Cooke 6:11 5:53 3:22 3:17 4:48 4:38 5:59 5:53 40:01 3 13

50 B Roger Priestnall/ Roy Hadfield 6:21 5:51 3:29 3:30 4:46 4:33 6:02 6:00 40:32 4 16

38 B David Hodgson/ Adrian Crozier 6:34 6:17 3:28 3:21 5:12 4:50 6:09 6:11 42:02 5 25

42 B Phil Bruce/ Neil Bruce 6:22 6:07 3:33 3:28 5:01 4:55 6:20 6:44 42:30 6 26

27 B Stephen Shenton/ Clare Shenton 6:24 6:17 3:37 3:35 5:10 5:03 6:31 6:24 43:01 7 30

19 B Andy Carter/ Lisa Bennett 6:19 5:51 6:14 3:21 4:46 4:39 6:04 5:56 43:10 8 35

48 B Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons 6:22 5:51 3:20 3:18 4:49 4:42 9:04 6:08 43:34 9 36

47 B Andrew Staton/ Brian Twigg 6:51 6:19 3:49 3:41 5:17 5:06 6:36 6:45 44:24 10 39

53 B Mark Robinson/ Simon Goodwin 6:54 6:27 3:39 3:38 5:15 5:03 7:05 6:33 44:34 11 41

49 B Martin Lonsdale/ Pete Barnett 7:15 6:22 3:40 4:01 5:13 5:11 6:37 6:31 44:50 12 42

43 B Martin Boulton/ Paul Greenwood 6:34 6:10 3:38 3:30 5:03 4:53 9:48 6:27 46:03 13 46

 Individual Times  in Class Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2001

Final
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

67 B Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker 7:12 6:51 3:57 3:53 5:32 5:33 6:51 6:56 46:45 14 48

57 B Kevin Balaam/ Tim Wright 7:13 7:34 3:52 3:46 5:30 5:19 6:54 6:49 46:57 15 50

Class C

3 C Chris Wood/ James Greenwood 5:44 5:31 3:06 2:58 4:14 4:10 5:25 5:22 36:30 1 1

7 C Chris Leeming/ Raymond Guy 6:02 5:43 3:14 3:12 4:30 4:19 5:35 5:42 38:17 2 6

15 C Peter Dickson/ Ben Dickson 6:12 5:44 3:09 3:04 4:20 4:17 6:06 5:32 38:24 3 8

11 C Richard Hill/ Daniel Stone 6:08 6:29 3:19 3:17 4:41 4:33 5:50 5:52 40:09 4 14

51 C Dom Foister/ Terry Worsdale 6:18 5:56 3:26 3:20 4:48 4:39 5:58 6:05 40:30 5 15

33 C Graham Steggles/ Emma Bain 6:10 5:56 3:25 3:17 4:48 4:39 6:07 6:34 40:56 6 17

24 C Clive Hitchman/ Mark Peaker 6:19 5:58 3:24 3:21 4:47 4:41 6:32 6:14 41:16 7 20

58 C George Scott/ Derek Fawcett 6:22 6:08 3:37 3:32 4:59 4:48 6:16 6:55 42:37 8 27

66 C Simon Hewitt/ Nigel Dobbs 6:41 6:11 3:39 3:33 5:01 4:54 6:23 6:17 42:39 9 28

52 C Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson 6:42 6:17 3:38 3:28 5:08 4:52 6:17 6:18 42:40 10 29

32 C Alan Stringer/ Tony Cox 6:48 6:13 3:34 3:34 5:01 4:55 6:29 6:30 43:04 11 32

63 C Thomas Hewick/ Stuart Lund 9:48 5:52 3:15 3:20 4:35 4:26 5:54 5:55 43:05 12 33

59 C Rob Overend/ John Pearson 6:33 6:19 3:38 3:36 5:09 5:03 6:28 6:23 43:09 13 34

41 C Shabir Kana/ Rehan Ali 7:08 7:32 3:38 3:32 5:09 4:52 6:12 6:17 44:20 14 37

4 C Ron Aiken/ Brian Neale 9:48 7:58 3:11 3:12 4:36 4:34 5:53 5:53 45:05 15 43

45 C John Moore/ Simon Bates 7:30 6:29 3:42 3:45 5:18 5:06 6:41 6:41 45:12 16 44

64 C James Wood/ Mark Sherburn 6:36 8:07 3:35 3:33 5:14 5:07 6:37 6:42 45:31 17 45

17 C Nick Dobson/ Chris Bown 5:56 5:33 6:14 4:24 4:34 4:28 9:48 5:52 46:49 18 49

37 C Nick Panther/ Su Taylor 7:17 7:52 4:33 4:01 5:30 5:25 6:56 6:50 48:24 19 51

34 C Andrew Hedgecock/ Stephen Collins 6:26 6:08 3:32 3:28 5:04 9:00 9:48 6:40 50:06 20 52

69 C Martin Kilburn/ Timothy Buckley 6:32 6:22 3:45 3:26 9:00 9:00 6:21 6:16 50:42 21 53



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Class D

1 D Peter Dobson/ Anne Ellis 5:50 5:22 3:01 2:58 4:19 4:10 5:24 5:26 36:30 1 2

13 D Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown 5:45 5:23 3:08 3:00 4:22 4:19 5:32 5:35 37:04 2 3

2 D Berb Clement/ Fatbob Charmbury 5:56 5:29 3:09 3:03 4:29 4:22 5:32 5:34 37:34 3 4

61 D Ken Brown/ Greg Barlow 5:54 5:34 3:09 3:04 4:24 4:32 5:47 5:44 38:08 4 5

8 D Michael Moore/ Arthur Heaton 6:05 5:41 3:11 3:09 4:35 4:25 5:38 5:39 38:23 5 7

12 D David Beaumont/ Howard Turner 6:03 5:41 3:13 3:08 4:37 4:29 5:52 5:50 38:53 6 9

10 D Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins 6:17 5:49 3:14 3:12 4:38 4:32 5:49 5:48 39:19 7 12

39 D Martin Hunt/ Peter Marshall 6:18 5:58 3:27 3:17 4:58 4:44 6:08 6:06 40:56 8 18

30 D Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole 6:15 5:56 3:31 3:26 4:53 4:45 6:08 6:12 41:06 9 19

18 D John Godbehere/ Geoff Moss 6:27 6:17 3:25 3:24 4:52 4:45 6:08 6:07 41:25 10 21

73 D Andrew Mallinson/ Glenn Miller 6:38 5:56 3:26 3:24 4:57 4:48 6:18 6:07 41:34 11 22

21 D Phil Pickard/ Colin Burley 6:11 5:51 3:22 3:25 4:50 4:37 6:09 6:29 1:00 41:54 12 23

Car 21 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS6

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew Car
Total
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Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Diff from
Leader

Diff from
car ahead

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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 Opposite Lock Rally 2001
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Car Cls Crew Car
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O/A
Pos

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew Car
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O/A
Pos

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
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Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 3 5:44 1 5:22 1 3:01 1 2:58 3 4:14 1 4:10 1 5:24 3 5:22

2 13 5:45 13 5:23 3 3:06 3 2:58 1 4:19 3 4:10 3 5:25 1 5:26

3 1 5:50 2 5:29 6 3:08 13 3:00 15 4:20 15 4:17 2 5:32 15 5:32

4 6 5:54 3 5:31 13 3:08 2 3:03 13 4:22 7 4:19 13 5:32 2 5:34

5 61 5:54 17 5:33 2 3:09 15 3:04 61 4:24 13 4:19 7 5:35 13 5:35

6 2 5:56 6 5:34 15 3:09 61 3:04 2 4:29 2 4:22 8 5:38 8 5:39

7 17 5:56 61 5:34 61 3:09 6 3:06 9 4:29 8 4:25 9 5:41 7 5:42

8 72 5:59 35 5:40 4 3:11 9 3:08 7 4:30 63 4:26 61 5:47 61 5:44

9 25 6:00 8 5:41 8 3:11 12 3:08 17 4:34 17 4:28 16 5:48 10 5:48

10 31 6:00 9 5:41 9 3:11 8 3:09 8 4:35 25 4:28 10 5:49 16 5:48

11 7 6:02 12 5:41 12 3:13 25 3:10 63 4:35 31 4:28 11 5:50 12 5:50

12 12 6:03 7 5:43 7 3:14 31 3:11 4 4:36 12 4:29 31 5:51 31 5:50

13 35 6:04 72 5:43 10 3:14 4 3:12 16 4:36 16 4:31 12 5:52 11 5:52

14 8 6:05 15 5:44 25 3:14 7 3:12 25 4:36 10 4:32 4 5:53 17 5:52

15 23 6:07 16 5:46 16 3:15 10 3:12 31 4:36 61 4:32 63 5:54 4 5:53

16 11 6:08 25 5:46 31 3:15 72 3:12 12 4:37 11 4:33 72 5:54 70 5:53

17 9 6:10 10 5:49 63 3:15 29 3:13 10 4:38 50 4:33 25 5:57 63 5:55

18 20 6:10 20 5:50 35 3:17 16 3:15 20 4:38 72 4:33 51 5:58 19 5:56

19 33 6:10 19 5:51 72 3:17 11 3:17 72 4:39 4 4:34 70 5:59 50 6:00

20 16 6:11 21 5:51 11 3:19 33 3:17 11 4:41 29 4:35 50 6:02 51 6:05

 Position on each Stage  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2001

Final

https://www.rallies.info/
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Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

21 21 6:11 48 5:51 20 3:20 39 3:17 19 4:46 9 4:36 19 6:04 39 6:06

22 70 6:11 50 5:51 48 3:20 70 3:17 50 4:46 21 4:37 15 6:06 18 6:07

23 15 6:12 63 5:52 21 3:22 20 3:18 24 4:47 70 4:38 33 6:07 73 6:07

24 30 6:15 70 5:53 70 3:22 48 3:18 33 4:48 19 4:39 18 6:08 48 6:08

25 10 6:17 30 5:56 24 3:24 35 3:19 51 4:48 33 4:39 30 6:08 38 6:11

26 29 6:18 33 5:56 18 3:25 51 3:20 70 4:48 51 4:39 39 6:08 30 6:12

27 39 6:18 51 5:56 33 3:25 63 3:20 48 4:49 24 4:41 21 6:09 24 6:14

28 51 6:18 73 5:56 51 3:26 19 3:21 21 4:50 48 4:42 38 6:09 69 6:16

29 5 6:19 29 5:57 73 3:26 24 3:21 18 4:52 39 4:44 41 6:12 41 6:17

30 19 6:19 24 5:58 39 3:27 38 3:21 29 4:53 18 4:45 36 6:14 66 6:17

31 24 6:19 39 5:58 38 3:28 18 3:24 30 4:53 30 4:45 58 6:16 52 6:18

32 50 6:21 36 5:59 29 3:29 73 3:24 73 4:57 58 4:48 52 6:17 59 6:23

33 22 6:22 31 6:02 36 3:29 21 3:25 39 4:58 73 4:48 73 6:18 27 6:24

34 26 6:22 65 6:05 50 3:29 65 3:25 36 4:59 38 4:50 42 6:20 26 6:25

35 42 6:22 42 6:07 65 3:29 30 3:26 58 4:59 41 4:52 69 6:21 43 6:27

36 48 6:22 34 6:08 26 3:30 69 3:26 32 5:01 52 4:52 66 6:23 21 6:29

37 58 6:22 58 6:08 30 3:31 26 3:27 42 5:01 36 4:53 26 6:28 32 6:30

38 27 6:24 43 6:10 34 3:32 36 3:27 66 5:01 43 4:53 59 6:28 36 6:31

39 65 6:24 66 6:11 42 3:33 34 3:28 43 5:03 66 4:54 32 6:29 49 6:31

40 36 6:25 32 6:13 32 3:34 42 3:28 34 5:04 32 4:55 44 6:29 53 6:33

41 34 6:26 18 6:17 64 3:35 52 3:28 65 5:04 42 4:55 27 6:31 33 6:34

42 18 6:27 27 6:17 27 3:37 43 3:30 52 5:08 65 4:59 24 6:32 68 6:34

43 69 6:32 38 6:17 58 3:37 50 3:30 41 5:09 26 5:01 47 6:36 44 6:35

44 59 6:33 52 6:17 41 3:38 41 3:32 59 5:09 27 5:03 49 6:37 34 6:40



Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

45 38 6:34 47 6:19 43 3:38 58 3:32 27 5:10 53 5:03 64 6:37 45 6:41

46 43 6:34 59 6:19 52 3:38 64 3:33 26 5:12 59 5:03 68 6:39 64 6:42

47 64 6:36 49 6:22 59 3:38 66 3:33 38 5:12 45 5:06 45 6:41 42 6:44

48 73 6:38 69 6:22 53 3:39 32 3:34 49 5:13 47 5:06 67 6:51 47 6:45

49 66 6:41 53 6:27 66 3:39 27 3:35 64 5:14 64 5:07 57 6:54 57 6:49

50 52 6:42 44 6:28 49 3:40 59 3:36 53 5:15 68 5:09 37 6:56 37 6:50

51 32 6:48 11 6:29 45 3:42 53 3:38 47 5:17 44 5:11 54 7:03 58 6:55

52 44 6:48 45 6:29 68 3:44 47 3:41 45 5:18 49 5:11 53 7:05 67 6:56

53 47 6:51 68 6:31 69 3:45 68 3:42 68 5:19 54 5:16 48 9:04 54 7:05

54 68 6:51 26 6:38 44 3:46 44 3:43 44 5:21 57 5:19 17 9:48  

55 53 6:54 54 6:43 54 3:48 45 3:45 37 5:30 60 5:20 34 9:48  

56 54 6:54 67 6:51 47 3:49 57 3:46 57 5:30 37 5:25 43 9:48  

57 56 7:01 60 6:57 57 3:52 54 3:49 54 5:32 67 5:33    

58 41 7:08 41 7:32 67 3:57 67 3:53 67 5:32 34 9:00    

59 67 7:12 57 7:34 60 4:22 60 3:58 60 5:33 69 9:00    

60 57 7:13 37 7:52 37 4:33 37 4:01 6 9:00      

61 60 7:13 4 7:58 17 6:14 49 4:01 69 9:00      

62 49 7:15 64 8:07 19 6:14 17 4:24        

63 37 7:17 56 8:44            

64 45 7:30 23 9:31            

65 4 9:48              

66 28 9:48              

67 63 9:48              

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST



N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info


Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Final
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Award No Crew Car

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Final
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

5 D Kevin Vaites/ Glenn Hall 6:19               Broken Steering Rack

6 C Ian Want/ David Hackney 5:54 5:34 3:08 3:06 9:00       Retired

9 D Andrew Apperley/ Dave Hammond 6:10 5:41 3:11 3:08 4:29 4:36 5:41   Retired

14 C Mel Hudson/ Dave Campling                 Engine blown - big style!

20 B David Duff/ Paul Oliver 6:10 5:50 3:20 3:18 4:38       Propshaft

22 D Jeff Burnham/ Susan Burnham 6:22               Diff and clutch

23 D Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith 6:07 9:31             Broken Front Suspension

25 B Paul Rushton/ Michael Rushton 6:00 5:46 3:14 3:10 4:36 4:28 5:57   Driveshaft

28 D James Sparrow/ Chris Omeara 9:48               Front Diff

29 C Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon 6:18 5:57 3:29 3:13 4:53 4:35     Engine Blown

35 C Adam Charlesworth/ Liz Jubb 6:04 5:40 3:17 3:19         Loss of Compression

40 D John French/ Jonathan Turnbull                 Hit a tractor tyre

46 B Paul Smith/ Matthew Whattam                 Non Starter

55 C Robert Stevens/ Jonathon Derrick                 Oil Cooler

56 A Kate Heath/ Paul Heath 7:01 8:44             Broken Gearbox

60 B Michael Lund/ Peter Quinlan 7:13 6:57 4:22 3:58 5:33 5:20     Retired

62 A Andy Walshaw/ Tim Senior                 Driveshaft / hub

65 D John Brindley/ Chris Faulkner 6:24 6:05 3:29 3:25 5:04 4:59     2 Punctures/Broken Rims

72 C Jason Stone/ Jamie Grafton-Smith 5:59 5:43 3:17 3:12 4:39 4:33 5:54   Retired

 Retirements  in Starting Order  to SF 8
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Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Sunday 4th April 2021 at 23:16 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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